

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/GLP.13/2014

Appellant : Md. Monjur Alom

Respondent : The SPIO/Deputy Commissioner (Supply Branch)

Goalpara

Date of hearing : 25.04.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 25.04.2016

Both the parties are absent.

Seen the written statement dated 20.04.2016 submitted by the i/c Deputy Director/SPIO, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Goalpara informing that the RTI applicant Md. Monjur Alom had received the information sought for vide his RTI application dated 06.05.2014. In this regard, he has enclosed a copy of the statement dated 19.04.2016 of Md. Monjur Alom that he had received all the information as sought for to his satisfaction and therefore, does not have any complaint against the Authority regarding non-receipt of information.

In view of the above, the Second Appeal petition is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/GLP.13/2014 / -A

Dtd. 25.04.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO/Deputy Commissioner (Supply Branch), Goalpara, PO- Goalpara, Assam, Pin-783101 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Deputy Commissioner (Supply Branch), Goalpara, Po-Goalpara, Assam, Pin-783101for information.
- 3. Md. Monjur Alom, Bhatipara, PO- Goalpara, Dist- Goalpara, Assam, Pin-783101 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission